with each and every proposal having to be 
voted on in both houses, with two rounds in 
the house where the proposal originated and 
one round in the other house. The Federal 
Chamber is the “people’s house”, as it has the 
broadest federal numerical representation, 
with 513 (five hundred and thirteen) Federal 
Deputies, divided proportionally into the 26 
(twenty-six) states and the Federal District by 
their electorate, as shown in the table below: 

REGION STATE FEDERAL 
DEPUTIES SENATORS

NORTH

ACRE 8 3
AMAPÁ 8 3

AMAZON 8 3
PARÁ 17 3

RONDONIA 8 3